
LITTLE R ME NDE LSO N 
A  PR O F E S S ION A L C O RP O R AT IO N  

50 W.  Sa n F ernando,  15th F loor 

Sa n Jose , C A  95113.2303 

408.998.4150 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

STIPULATED DISMISSAL AND PROPOSED ORDER  Case No.  C09-04785 

 

BRIAN T. McMILLAN, Bar No. 111890 
TODD K. BOYER, Bar No. 203132 
LITTLER MENDELSON 
A Professional Corporation 
50 W. San Fernando, 15th Floor 
San Jose, CA  95113.2303 

Attorneys for Defendants 
DENNY’S, INC., PROMPT FOOD SERVICE, INC. 
AND FRANK HERNANDEZ 

PAUL L. REIN 
LAW OFFICES OF PAUL L. REIN 
200 Lakeside Drive, Suite A 
Oakland, CA  94612 
 
BRIAN GEARINGER 
GEARINGER LAW GROUP 
825 Van Ness Avenue, 4th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94109 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, FLORINE 
HOLMES 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

FLORINE HOLMES, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

DENNY'S INC., PROMPT FOOD 
SERVICE, INC., CB DEVELOPMENT 
#5, INC., FRANK HERNANDEZ, AND 
DOES 1-10, INCLUSIVE, 

Defendants. 

Case No.  C09-04785 JW 

STIPULATED DISMISSAL OF 
DEFENDANTS DENNY'S, INC., PROMPT 
FOOD SERVICE, INC. AND FRANK 
HERNANDEZ AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

 

 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to the above-captioned action 

through their designated counsel that plaintiff FLORINE HOLMES’ claims against defendants 

DENNY’S, INC., PROMPT FOOD SERVICE, INC. AND FRANK HERNANDEZ in the above-

captioned action be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1).  However, the 

Court will retain jurisdiction to enforce previously ordered consent decree. 

Holmes v. Denny&#039;s, Inc. et al Doc. 32

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2009cv04785/223585/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2009cv04785/223585/32/
http://dockets.justia.com/


LITTLE R ME NDE LSO N 
A  PR O F E S S ION A L C O RP O R AT IO N  

50 W.  Sa n F ernando,  15th F loor 

Sa n Jose , C A  95113.2303 

408.998.4150 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

STIPULATED DISMISSAL AND PROPOSED ORDER 2.                                           Case No.  C09-04785 

 

 
Dated: August 3, 2010 

//s// Todd K. Boyer  
TODD K. BOYER 
LITTLER MENDELSON 
A Professional Corporation 
Attorneys for Defendants 
DENNY’S INC., PROMPT FOOD SERVICE, 
INC. AND FRANK HERNANDEZ 
 

 
Dated: August 3, 2010 

//s// Paul L. Rein  
PAUL L. REIN 
LAW OFFICES OF PAUL L. REIN 
200 Lakeside Drive, Suite A 
Oakland, CA  94612 
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF, FLORINE 
HOLMES 

 

 
 
Dated: August 3, 2010 

//s// Brian Gearinger  
BRIAN GEARINGER 
GEARINGER LAW GROUP 
825 Van Ness Avenue, 4th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94109 
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF, 
FLORINE HOLMES 
 
 
 

ORDER 
 

 Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cause shown, IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
Dated: ____________________, 2010  
 

__________________________________ 
        The Honorable James Ware 
        United States District Judge 

The Clerk shall close this file. 
August 10 




