BRIAN T. McMILLAN, Bar No. 111890 1 TODD K. BOYER, Bar No. 203132 2 LITTLER MENDELSON A Professional Corporation 3 50 W. San Fernando, 15th Floor San Jose, CA 95113.2303 4 Attorneys for Defendants 5 DENNY'S, INC., PROMPT FOOD SERVICE, INC. AND FRANK HERNANDEZ 6 PAUL L. REIN 7 LAW OFFICES OF PAUL L. REIN 200 Lakeside Drive, Suite A 8 Oakland, CA 94612 9 **BRIAN GEARINGER** 10 GEARINGER LAW GROUP 825 Van Ness Avenue, 4th Floor 11 San Francisco, CA 94109 12 ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, FLORINE **HOLMES** 13 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 14 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 15 FLORINE HOLMES, Case No. C09-04785 JW 16 Plaintiff. STIPULATED DISMISSAL OF 17 **DEFENDANTS DENNY'S, INC., PROMPT** FOOD SERVICE, INC. AND FRANK v. 18 HERNANDEZ AND [PROPOSED] ORDER DENNY'S INC., PROMPT FOOD 19 SERVICE, INC., CB DEVELOPMENT #5, INC., FRANK HERNANDEZ, AND 20 DOES 1-10, INCLUSIVE, 21 Defendants. 22 23 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to the above-captioned action 24 through their designated counsel that plaintiff FLORINE HOLMES' claims against defendants 25 DENNY'S, INC., PROMPT FOOD SERVICE, INC. AND FRANK HERNANDEZ in the above-26 captioned action be dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 41(a)(1). However, the 27

LITTLER MENDELSON
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
50 W. San Fernando, 15th Floo
San Jose, CA 95113.2303

28

STIPULATED DISMISSAL AND PROPOSED ORDER

Court will retain jurisdiction to enforce previously ordered consent decree.

Case No. C09-04785

1	Dated: August 3, 2010	Dated: August 3, 2010
2		
3	//s// Todd K. Boyer	//s// Paul L. Rein
4	TODD K. BOYER LITTLER MENDELSON	PAUL L. REIN LAW OFFICES OF PAUL L. REIN
5	A Professional Corporation Attorneys for Defendants	200 Lakeside Drive, Suite A Oakland, CA 94612
6 7	DENNÝ'S INC., PROMPT FOOD SERVICE, INC. AND FRANK HERNANDEZ	ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF, FLORINE HOLMES
8		
9	Dated: August 3, 2010	
10		
11	//s// Brian Gearinger BRIAN GEARINGER	
12	GEARINGER LAW GROUP	
13	825 Van Ness Avenue, 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94109 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF, FLORINE HOLMES	
13		
14	FLORINE HOLMES	
14 15	FLORINE HOLMES	
<ul><li>14</li><li>15</li><li>16</li></ul>		RDER
15 16	<u>O</u>	
15 16 17		<del></del>
15 16	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	<del></del>
15 16 17 18 19	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18 19 20	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Pursuant to stipulation, and for good cau The Clerk shall close this file.	se shown, IT IS SO ORDERED.

STIPULATED DISMISSAL AND PROPOSED ORDER